FESCO
Tel # 041-9230006
Tel # 041-9290007

No

S.E GSO Circle

. 4731

IT&G

FESCO Faisalabad.
Subject:- APPROVAL OF SHUT DOWN SCHEDULE 02/2024 AREA AFFECTED.

CANAL ROAD, ABRDULLARPUIR, FAD@A&AIA@

OFFICE OF THE

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
FESCO (WAPDA) FAISALABAD

Dated 02-02-2024

As desired S.E GSO Circle FESCO Faisalabad vides his letter N0.1031-39 dated 29-01-2024, the
following shut downs is approved as under:-

« NAME OF GRID TIME
vo | STATION / TILINE DATE [rrow T 70 T our | PURPOSE AREA AFFECTED.
(EQUIPMENT) (HRS) | (HRS) | (HRS)
132kv G/S Millat Road.11KV Outgoing
132KV Bus Bar at feeders.1-Jandan Wala (107703).2-New
132KV G/S Millat To setright the bus Dry port (107702),3-Burj (107707),4-
Road Controlled by , , ) bar isolator / general | Dhanola Industrial (107708).5-Sajjad
" | 132KV Circuit 04-02-24 | 09:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 cleaning and Estate (107701), 6- City Housing
Breaker (MLR-1, lubrication. (107704), 7-K&M (107706), 8-A.Z
MLR-2). Apparel (107705), 09 Al Makkah export
(107709).
To setright the bus 132KV G/S SPS.
bar isolator / general | 11KV Outgoing feeders.
cleaning and 1-.Raza town1 (114702),2- Hamdred 1
132KV Bus Bar at lubrication & Annual | (11473),3- Jhumrah Road (114707) 4- Malik
132KV GIS SPS. maintenance / Pur Road (114706), 5-208 Chak Road
. . . . . (114711),6- Grand Atrium (114710),7-Moblink
2 | Controlled by 132KV | 05-02-24 | 09:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 | protection testing of . :
s o (114713) 8-Faisal (114704), 9-Zia town
Circuit Breaker (SPS- Circuit Breakers / (114701), 10-New Amin Town (114705), 11
1, SPS-2). Power Transforemrs | paragise (114708),12-LyallPur Galleria
all and allied (114709),13-United Industries LTD (114712),
equipments.(11KV 14-Quran Academy Road (114714).15- Green
Bus Bar ,C.Ts,) Avenue
132KV G/S Samundri Road.
11KV O/G feeders.
1. 20528 Philco Textile 2. 20504 New Igbal
Colony 3. 20506 Samundri Road 4. 20521
Saman Abad 5. 20508 Amin Abad 6. 20525
132KV G/S For Annual Four Seasons 7. 38307 Korrian Road 8.
Samundri Road. maintenance of 20503 Nawaban Wala 9. 20519 Dasuha 10.
132KV Bus-bar 132KV Bus-bar, 20501 Al-Faisal 11. 20526 llyas Garden 12.
Controlling 132KV tlghtenlng of 38302 Roshan Wala 13. 20531 Masood
3 | Circuit Breakers 11-02-2024 | 9:00 | 15:00 | 6:00 | nuts,bolts of Abad 14, 2091 Chenab Garden 15. 38309
) ' ) ’ Mujahid Abad 16. 20529 Govt Gen Hospital
SRD-1, droppers, clamps, | 1720522 Muzaffar Colony 18. 20510 M.Al
SRD-2,SRD-3,SRD- cleaning of street 19. 20513 G.I.C. 20. 20524 Barkat Pura
4.SRD-5,SRD- equipment and 21. 20507 Nisar Colony 22. 20514 Malik
9,SRD-11,SRD-12 lubrication. Ghee Mills 23. 20517 Pepsi 24. 20505 Miani
25. 38305 Shadi Pura 26. 38306 D-Type
Colony 27. 20523 Sohail Abad 28. 20502 Al-
Masoom 29. 20527 Niamuana 30. 20520
Ahmed Nager 31. 38301 Waris Pura Road
32. 20530 Chishtia Park
132KV Bus Bar at To setright the bus | 132KV G/S Chiniot Road11KV Outgoing
132KV G/S Chiniot bar isolator / general | feeders.1-Usman Town (002804),2-Millat
Raod. Controlled by cleaning and ;"W” ((jgzgéggﬁ"ZRzmMwaa“ (085813)’4'
4 | 132KV Circuit 12-02-24 | 9:00 | 14:00 | 05:00 | lubrication & Annual | Soven J0 (002812).5-Motorway City

Breaker (CRD-1,
CRD-2, CRD-3, CRD-
4).

maintenance /
protection testing of
Circuit Breakers /

(002829),6-Base Line ind (002808),7-Sitara
Textile (002833), 8- Rashid Usman (002834)
9-Nawaz Town (002818), 10-Sargodha
Spinning (002819), 11-CTM (002801), 12

E/ 2023/ Order Schedule




Power Transforemrs
all and allied
equipments.(11KV
Bus Bar ,C.Ts,)

Sandal (002825), 13-Ali Town (002820), 14-
Sargodha Road (002814), 15-Dry Port
(025204), 16-Samana (002822).17-Super
(025206), 18- Millat road (002805), 19-
Rasool pur (002826), 20-muslim town
(025207), 21-Jaguar (002823), 22- cresent
board (025201), 23-DTM (002824), 24-
Ghosia Abad (002821),25-University town
(002827),26- Noor pur (002828),27- Kalash
(002830),28- Azher corporation (002831), 29-
FDA-6 (002832), 30-Shafi Dying (002810) 31-
Abu baker Block (002835), 32-Al Hamra
Fasbrics (002836),33-Zafar Fabrics (002837),
34-Usman Block(002842).35-Sardodha Cloth
Processing (002843)

66 KV T/L Daud Khel- ??é‘\‘; 8/’2 'I‘:":::e“r’;a'
Makerwall Cont; 66 Repair the damage | 4 -\ o all(035202)2.Vinjari(035201)
5 | KV CB(DKL-6,ISO 12-02-24 | 9:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 | conductor b/w loc 3'Sultan Khel(035203).
101) at 132 kv Daud no.56-57 4,D .
Khel .Dala Meer Wala(035204)5.Mali
Wall(035205)
1-132KV Grid Station Tandlianwala.
11KV Outgoing feeders.
gg&x (B;r; Bar at 1-Pindi Sheikh mosa (045903),2-Jamarah
192AV UBlo ; (045901),3-Tandlianwala City (045902), 4-
Tandlianwala I: rsizct)rllgtrz)trt/heeaﬁal Taibah Town (045912),5-Best Chip Board
6 | Controlled by 132KV | 13-02-24 | 09:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 ean dg (045913).6-Samundri Road (045909),7-
Circuit Breaker (TLW- lcga,n'ng an Katariyan (045906),8-Bhalak (045908),9-Mahi
1, TLW-2, TLW-3, ubrication. Chowk (045910), 10-Shameer Wala
TLW-4) (045914).11-Rehmay Shah (045904),12-Alam
' Shah (045905),13-Jungle Sarkar
(045911),14-Raza Abad (045915).
1- 132KV G/S Scarp Colony.
11KV Outgoing feeders.
132KV Bus Bar at . 1-Makuana (086701), 2-Ghulab (086702),
132KV GIS Scarp To setright the bus .
Colon bar isolator / general 3-Sultani (086709), 4-Eden Valley
7 | 22O 14-02-24 | 09:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 . (086711).5-S-Il (086705), 6-Lal kothi
Controlled by 132KV cleaning and
o ) - (086703), 7-Jaranwala Road (086708),8-
Circuit Breaker(FSC lubrication. .
2-FSC-1) Borstal Jail (086710).9-Kararwala
' (086706), 10- Akbar (086704), 11-Nazir
Shaheed (086712).
66 KV T/L Mianwali- Rebinidng oDV | 66K G/S Musa Khel
Musa Khel cont:66 ﬁo 43.49.61 and 11KV O/G Feeders
8 -5,1SO- -02- : : : e Musa Khe
KV CB (MNW-5,I1SO 14-02-24 9:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 replacment of 66 kv 1.Musa Khel
101) at 132KV G/S brgken iosuaor | CV(121301).2. Namal(121302)
Mianwall ot lo n§32 3,Dalili Wala(121303),
132KV G/S Bhakkar 11KV O/G Feeders:
o |TKVCBBKRES | 10 0 or | 4000 | 1500 | 0 | Proteciontesting | 1o ioka(075605)4
Cont;132/11KV 31/40 ' ' ’ of P/TF T-5 . -Vaj
MVA PITF T-5 Sial(075907)
5 Alam Abad(075904)
132KV G/S .
Bhowana }Annual rlnalntenlancef
132/11.5KV, 20126 rotecion osind o1 | 11KV Outgoing feeders.
1o | MVA Power 150224 | 09:00 | 13:00 | 4:00 | al allied 1-Manguana (024407), 2-Bhowana

Transformer T-1
controlled by 132KV
Circuit Breaker BWA-
81.

equipments.(Isolator
s, C.Ts, 11KV
Control Panels)

(024404), 3-Khanuana (024403), 4-
Anayat Ali Shah (024408).

E/ 2023/ Order Schedule




1- 132KV Grid Station Tariqabad.
11KV Outgoing feeders.

132KV Bus Bar at
. 1-S.S Road (123602),2-Haq Bahu
% g;’rﬁzgl'ggrtfgeaﬁal (123601),3-Islamia Park (123603) 4-
1t —“—Contm”e dby 13Ky | 1770224 | 09:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 | (PR Cardiology (123604). 5- DHQ (123609),6-
Circuit Breaker (TQA- lubrication Shadman (123606), 7- Hajvery Park
) ' (123608), 8- Raja Road (123607), 9-
' Gulstan Colony (123605). 10-Civil Line
(123610), 11-Nishat Mill.(123611)
S e 3K 11KV /G Feeders 1 Quaidabad
12 | CB QDB-83 19-02-24 9:30 | 14:30 | 5:00 1.Protection testing | Rural(059804)2.0khli Mohla(059806)
Cont:132/11KV 20/26 ’ ' ’ of PITF T-3 3 Bandial(059807) 4.Fateh
MVA PITF T-3 Pur(059808)5.Warcha(059801)
132KV GIS Kamal Annual maintenance
3311 5KV, 1013 / protection testing of | 41,y Gutgoing feeders
3 | MVAPower 200224 | 0900 | 13:00 | 40 Crout Sreakers and | 1_ Al Murtaza (102105), 2-Fast Nationa
Transformer T-3 e ' ' : al allie ts.(Isolator | University (102112),3- Jeevan Shah
controlled by 132KV gqg"}':e?&s/” alor | (102101)
Circuit Breaker KMP- doniroI’PaneIs)
83.
11KV Outgoing feeders.
1-Rajoa (064107), 2- Cheanb Nagar
. 064106), 3- Jhoke malian (064131), 4- Jhan
To satright the bus (road (06)4104), 5- Aasian ((§64126),)6- ’
bar isolator / general | raisalabad road (064133),7- Dawar
132KV Bus Bar at cleaning and (064127),8-DHQ (064137), 9- Muslim Bazar
132KV G/S Chiniot lubrication & Annual | (064138).10- Badshahi Mosque (064102), 11-
Industrial malntepance /. Sakhi Abdul Wahab (064134), 12- Tube Well
14 Controlled by 132KV 21-02-24 9:00 | 14:00 | 05:00 | protection testing of | Wasa (064121), 13- Moazam shah (064103),
o Circuit Breakers / 14- Beran Wala (064101),15-Lahore road
Circuit Breaker (CNI- Power Transforemrs | (064105),16- Ahmed Straw Board (064130),
1,CNI-2,). all and allied 1E7- Iqbal 5&0461 g/gu (5)84]29), Lséwzsa
: Xpress , 19-Jumran Roa
equipments. (1KY (06‘11125)(, 20- Sheh Burhan (064124), 21- City
Bus Bar ,C.Ts,) .
(064135), 22- Jani Shah (064136). 23-Usman
Abad (064132), 24- Hinduana (064123), 25-
Abdullah fiber (064122).
132KV G/S Manjhla For annual
Bagh. 132KV Circuit maintenance of Power
Breaker MNB-83 Transformer and its
. ) ) . allied Euipment 11KV O/G feeders.1. 42105 Kalar Wala
15 | controlling 21-02-2024 | 9:30 | 13:30 | 4:00 (General cleaning, 2 22110 A-Warasat
132/11.5KV, tightening, lubrication
10/13MVA Power of moving parts of
Transformer T-3. 11KV trolleys.
132KV G/S Trug
By o  protestion testing | 11KV OIG Feeders
16 ' 210224 | 9:30 | 14:30 | 500 | l.Protectontesting 4 \omar Masani
Cont;132/11KV 20/26 of P/TF T-1 .
MV A, PITF T-1 Ciry,(039506)2.Trug,(039503) 3.Kaloor-
2(039501)4.Ghazi Wall(039508)
66KV Transmission
Line Nishatabad - To wash,clean &
Shamas textile Mill . ) ) change disc insulator .
7 | Controlled by 66KV 22-02-24 | 9:00 | 13:00 | 04:00 ot tower No3342 & | 166KV GIS Shamas Mill.
Circuit Breaker (F2Q1 1-14.
,1S0101).
SEKY Bus Bar al sotor general
|
:II?I}I(V G/$ Shamas 200204 | 9:00 | 1300 | 0400 cleaning gnd 11 GGKSI Grid Stfation Shamas.
18 | =~ -02- : : : lubrication & Annual KV Outgoing feeder
Controlled by 66KV v 1. Shamas Ml

Circuit Breaker
(F2Q1, 1ISO 101).

protection testing of
Circuit Breakers /

E/ 2023/ Order Schedule




Power Transforemrs all

and allied

equipments.(11KV Bus

Bar,C.Ts,)

For annual
%Roa d maintenance of 11KV O/G feeders.
m Power Transformer | 1. 20501 Al-Faisal 2. 20526 llyas Garden
Breaker SRD-82 and its allied 3. 38302 Roshan Wala 4. 20531 Masood

19 controllin 22-02-2024 | 9:00 | 13:00 | 4:00 | Euipment (General | Abad 5.20518 Chenab Garden 6. 38309
132111 SP%V cleaning, tightening, | Mujahid Abad
315/ 40MV A Power lubrication of moving | 7. 20529 Govt Gen Hospital 8. 20522
Trénsformer 7.0 parts of 11KV Muzaffar Colony

' trolleys.
132KV G/S M-3
11KV Outgoing feeders.
1-Al hafiz Crysto Plast (110703),2-Fiedmic
(110704),3-Brighto (110709),4-Chen sin
132KV Bus Bar at . (110713),5-Coca Cola (110712),6-Karss Paint
% 10 Setrllgtht t/he bus I (110714),07-Allama Igbal (110720).8-MCL
ndustrial City . ) , , ar isolator / general | (110705).9-GHFM (110706).10-Zr Green (110707)
2| “Controlled by 132k | 2>:02-24 | 9:00 11400 1 05:00 | i and TIPABC(MOTO), o Ko (110711
ircui - inati -Kamal Mi .13-King Kong
(23|r|§:/|t|1g I?;reaker (MIC lubrication. 14-Malik MIJ (110715),15- AT.H (110718) .16-
d -3). Zahid jee (110702),17-Gyhani Ceramics
(110717).18- Deli -JW (110719),19-Hayat Kimya
(110721).20-Orient Material (110722)21- PA
CHEM Global(110716) 22- Quality Plast(110723)
132KV G/S Bhowana Annual maintenance
132/11.5KV, 12/16 / protection testing of .
' - 11KV Outgoing feeders.
MVA Power Circuit Breakers and .

21 | Transformer T-3 270224 | 9:00 | 13:00 | 04:00 | all allied vEuknaryen (124402), 2 New Amad
controlled by 132KV equipments.(Isolator | . aga" ( )-3- Muhammadi Shari
Circuit Breaker BWA- s, C.Ts, 11KV (024411).

83. Control Panels)
12KV CIS 11KV /G Feeders
La'abagn ) 9. ) , ) 1.Protection testing | 1 Manda Khel.(029803)2.Cadit

22 éii%czﬁ oy %/13 28:02-24 | 9:00 | 14:00 | 5:00 | pqrTs College(029804) 3 Jalal
MVA PITF T-2 Pur(029806)
132KV G/S Darya
Khan 1 Protection testin 11KV O/G Feeders

23 | 132 KV CB DYK-81 29-02-24 | 10:00 | 15:00 | 5:00 oi‘ PITF T-1 9 | 1 Fecto Board,(117902)

Cont;132/11 kv 10/13 2.City,(117903)3.Khokhar(117904)
MVA P T/F T-1

Note.
i.

It is therefore requested to carryout work within the abovementioned time frame to avoid any inconvenience to the public as
well as to important consumers.

N.O.C issued S.E (Op) 1 Circle FESCO No.26887-95 dated 30-01-2024 / S.E (Op) 2™ Circle FESCO No.1919 dated 02-02-

2024 / S.E (Op) Sargodha Circle FESCO No0.2568-74 dated 26-01-2024 / S.E (Op) Mianwali Circle FESCO No.1540-43

dated 31-01-2024.

S.E (0) 1* Circle FESCO / S.E (0) 2" Circle FESCO / S.E (O) Sargodha Circle FESCO / S.E (O) Mianwali Circle FESCO will direct
to his subordinate formation for publicity on Speakers in Mosques, in affected areas.
All safety measures will be adopted by XEN SS&T Division Sargodha FESCO under SE GSO Circle FESCO may be allowed /
avail only when the same is publish on Social Media / News Paper and update on PITC / FESCO Web sites.

If agreed, shut down as requested above may kindly be approved.
The approval will stand cancelled if a prior unforeseen long duration outage occurs in the system.

A copy of office order will be given to Dy; Director (PR) FESCO for publishing in Newspaper, Dy; Director DCC FESCO
for update on PITC Web Site and FESCO Computer Center for update on FESCO Web Site.

E/ 2023/ Order Schedule

S/ID
Dy: Director (Dev) T&G
FESCO Faisalabad




G.M (O) FESCO Faisalabad.
C.E (O) FESCO Faisalabad / DM (O) FESCO Faisalabad for information.
SO to Chief Executive Officer FESCO.

S.E (O) 1* Circle FESCO / S.E (O) 2™ Circle FESCO / S.E (O) Sargodha Circle FESCO / S.E (O) Mianwali Circle FESCO for
information.

All XEN SS&T Divisions FESCO under S.E GSO Circle FESCO for information.

PD (Construction) FESCO Faisalabad for information and necessary action.

Director RCC South Jamshoro / Director RCC North Islamabad for further approval.

Dy: Director (DCC) FESCO Faisalabad for information and further necessary action.

Director (P.R) FESCO Faisalabad for publishing in the leading newspapers 01 day prior to the schedule for information

for public /important consumers.

FESCO Information Center Regional Office Faisalabad-118

¢ Dy Director (NW) FESCO Computer Centre for publicity through FESCO web site.

CANAL ROAD, ABDULLARPUIR, F&D@MA@

Tel #041-9230006 OFFICE OF THE
Tel #041-9230007 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
FESCO (WAPDA) FAISALABAD
No. 4730 /IT&G Dated 02-02-2024
S.E GSO Circle

FESCO Faisalabad.
Subject:- APPROVAL OF SHUT DOWN.
As desired S.E GSO Circle FESCO Faisalabad vide his letter letter N0.1121-25 dated 02-02-24
the following shut downs are approved as under: -

Sr. Description Date I;:lc:;r)l (Jros) ([I)-Il:;) Purpose Area Affected
66KV T/line For safe stringing
Bhakkar- Behal 03.02.2024 of conductor of
. to , , ) 132KV
1 gpntrplgng ?(6 KV 15.02.2024 09:00 | 17:00 HrC)s8I§)§I Transmission Line NIL
EljgllgtS Tg%elrgl (13-days) y Sarai Muhajir -
( O ) Bhakkar

It is therefore requested to carryout work within the above mentioned time frame to avoid any
inconvenience to the public as well as to important consumers.
Note.
i. S.E GSO Circle FESCO and concerned FESCO formations are advised to ensure No load shedding / No
area effected during the shut downs in the jurisdiction of FESCO.

ii. All Safety measures will be adopted by Executive Engineer (T&G) “C” Division GSC FESCO Faisalabad /
XEN SS&T Division Mianwali FESCO shut downs may be allowed / availed only when the same is update
on PITC / FESCO Web Sites.

iii. The approval will stand cancelled if a prior unforeseen long duration outage occurs in the system.

This issue with the approval of Competant Authority.

S/ID
Dy; Director (Dev) T&G
FESCO H/Q Faisalabad
G.M (O) FESCO Faisalabad.
C.E (O) FESCO Faisalabad / DM (O) FESCO Faisalabad for information.
SO to Chief Executive Officer FESCO..
Executive Engineer (T&G) “C” Division GSC FESCO Faisalabad / XEN SS&T Division Mianwali FESCO for information.
Director RCC South Jamshoro / Director RCC North Islamabad for further approval.
Dy: Director (DCC) FESCO Faisalabad for information and further necessary action.
FESCO Information Center Regional Office Faisalabad-118.
Dy Director (NW) FESCO Computer Centre for publicity through FESCO web site.

E/ 2023/ Order Schedule



